



OPEN 3 ACCESS

ISSN 2056-9890

Corrigenda for three related articles

P. L. Nilantha Lakshman

Department of Food Science and Technology, University of Ruhuna, Mapalana, Kamburupitiya 81100, Sri Lanka. *Correspondence e-mail: plakshmannilantha@ymail.com

Received 20 February 2015; accepted 20 February 2015

The schemes and chemical names are corrected in three related papers: Vishnupriya, Suresh, Bharkavi *et al.* [*Acta Cryst.* (2014), E**70**, o968–o969], Vishnupriya, Suresh, Gunasekaran *et al.* [*Acta Cryst.* (2014), E**70**, o978], and Vishnupriya, Suresh, Sakthi *et al.* [*Acta Cryst.* (2014), E**70**, o1120–o1121].

In the paper by Vishnupriya, Suresh, Bharkavi *et al.* (2014), the chemical name in the title should be given as '4-(2-bromophenyl)-2-(1*H*-indol-3-yl)-6-(thiophen-2-yl)pyridine-3-carbonitrile' and the correct scheme is shown below.

In the paper by Vishnupriya, Suresh, Gunasekaran *et al.* (2014), the chemical name in the title should be given as '4-(4-chlorophenyl)-2-(1*H*-indol-3-yl)-6-phenylpyridine-3-carbonitrile' and the correct scheme is shown below.

In the paper by Vishnupriya, Suresh, Sakthi *et al.* (2014), the chemical name in the title should be given as '2-(1*H*-indol-3-yl)-4-(4-methoxyphenyl)-6-phenylpyridine-3-carbonitrile' and the correct scheme is shown below.

References

Vishnupriya, R., Suresh, J., Bharkavi, S., Perumal, S. & Lakshman, P. L. N. (2014). *Acta Cryst.* E**70**, 0968–0969.

Vishnupriya, R., Suresh, J., Gunasekaran, P., Perumal, S. & Lakshman, P. L. N. (2014). *Acta Cryst.* E**70**, o978.

Vishnupriya, R., Suresh, J., Sakthi, M., Perumal, S. & Lakshman, P. L. N. (2014). *Acta Cryst.* E**70**, o1120–o1121.